)

AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
TUHSD New High School No. 7 Adj Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002

Ways

Tolleson, AZ Date: Date: March 26, 2019

OWNER: (Mame and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Naime and address)
Tolleson Union High School District ADM Group, Inc. Chasse Building Team

5801 W. Van Buren St. 2100 W. 15th St. 2400 West Broadway Rd.
Tolleson, AZ 85353 Tempe, AZ 85281 Mesa, Arizona 85202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, aitach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

COR 124: SRP Street Light Revisions - $217,107.67

COR 156R: Install Fiber Run for City of Avondale - $64,416.36

COR 157R: Install Vault for Cox Communications - $15,705.58

COR 158R: Offsite Concrete Improvements - $20,997.56

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,007,086.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 872,666.35
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 7,879,752.35
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 318,227.17
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 8,197,979.52

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

ADM Group, Inc. Chasse Building Team R Tolleson Union High School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firnineft: OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE’ V SIGNATURE e

Jason Olive, Architect l(v\ G G\ O [FQ Gabriel Martinez, Director of Facilities
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME /xnn TIT [Q M U\ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

April 15,2019 % May 9, 2019

DATE DATE— DATE

/

M@T% ' Twa%% CuaswocES AEE
Toe Adyaceny Wan=.

\0\6 Ar]\ke]\q

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA®? Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AIA software at 11:07:09 ET on 04/15/2019 under Order No. 9263400694 which expires on 11/27/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BOADAS54)








